Coast at North Morecambe Bay

Flood Alert

This Tidal Alert is issued for the High Spring Tide at around 01:30 am, Saturday 27th May 2017. Tides are currently higher than normal. As a result of this some very localised flooding of low points on the road adjacent to the Kent Estuary between Sandside and Arnside and the lower part of the foreshore carpark at Arnside may be subject to flooding for a period of an hour or more prior to and after the time of the High Tide. People are advised to exercise caution next to the coast in the risk areas. The Environment Agency will continue to monitor the situation and re-issue this Alert for any subsequent High Tides if required.

This information last updated 6:04pm, Friday 26th May.

Flood Warning Area Details

Coast at North Morecambe Bay

Region: North West

Counties covered: Cumbria

Watercourses covered: Irish Sea

Area covered by this alert location

The area bounded in blue on the map shows the area covered by flood alerts and warnings for Coast at North Morecambe Bay.

Icons on the map show nearby level monitoring stations. They are not necessarily related to this particular flood warning area.

Other Nearby Flood Warning Locations

Cumbrian coastline at North Morecambe Bay, Area A
North Morecambe Bay including Roa Island, Roosebeck, South Ulverston, Canal Foot, East Plain Farm, Arnside and Sandside.

No current or recent warnings.

Cumbrian coastline at North Morecambe Bay, Area B
North Morecambe Bay including Roa Island, Roosebeck, South Ulverston, Canal Foot, East Plain Farm, Flookburgh Caravan Park, Meathop, Arnside and Sandside

No current or recent warnings.

Cumbrian coastline at North Morecambe Bay
Flooding from the sea around Morecambe Bay

No current or recent warnings.

Windermoor Embankment Breach
Flooding of properties behind Windermoor Embankment, East Plains Farm, Bourne Leisure and others in Flookburgh area.

No current or recent warnings.

River Leven at Newby Bridge & Backbarrow
Newby Bridge including Swan Hotel, Boat Houses, Luanza, Millerbeck, Riverside House, Levenside and 4 Mill Farm. Backbarrow including Water Close, Lakeland Village, Coach House, Brow Foot and Levensdale.

No current or recent warnings.

RiverLevels.uk is an independent website. It is not associated with the Environment Agency or any other supplier of river level information.

RiverLevels.uk is a Good Stuff website.